

CITY OF SAUSALITO
420 Litho Street, Sausalito, CA 94965

Addendum No. 1

Issued **May 6, 2016**

For

2016 Street Resurfacing Project

Page 1 of 3

NOTICE TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS SUBMITTING BIDS FOR THIS WORK:

You are hereby notified of the following information, changes, clarifications or modifications to the original Contract Documents, Project Manual, Drawings, Specifications and subsequent Addenda. This Addendum shall supersede the original Contract Documents and previous Addenda wherein it contradicts the same and shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein. All other conditions remain, UNCHANGED.

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as though it were originally included therein.

Revision:

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SPECIAL PROVISIONS-SPECIFICATIONS-BID DOCUMENTS

SECTION 1 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: REMOVE the **BID GUARANTY BOND** from the Contract Documents. The contractor is only responsible to submit the **BIDDER'S BOND**.

SECTION 10-6 COOPERATION: The schedule for relocation for the work by PG&E has changed. The following text will be removed,

"1. PG&E – May to August 2016"

and replaced with the following:

"1. PG&E – June to November 2016"

SECTION 10-25 CONCRETE WORK: The formwork and area of concrete shall be approved by the engineer in the field prior to pouring the concrete. The contractor shall assume that formwork may need to be modified to obtain the slope requirements as designated by the State Standard Specifications.

Bid Item 12: Concrete Curb Ramp shall be a Revocable Bid Item and the quantity shall be changed from 1050 SF to 1600 SF.

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS:

The SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS BASE BID is replaced with the attached ADDENDUM #1 SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS BASE BID. SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 BID is unchanged by this addendum.

2016 Street Resurfacing Project
Addendum No. 1
Page 2 of 3

Bid Item 8: Remove Concrete shall be a Revocable Bid Item and the quantity shall be changed from 670 SF to 1600 SF.

Bid Item 9: Remove Concrete Roadway: The quantity shall be changed from 400 SF to 670 SF.

Bid Item 12: Concrete Curb Ramp shall be a Revocable Bid Item and the quantity shall be changed from 1050 SF to 1600 SF.

See attached ADDENDUM #1 SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS BASE BID Page 25.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Issued By: City of Sausalito
Andrew Davidson
Senior Engineer
California Civil Engineer C048210
Sealed 06May16
Expires 30June16



ACKNOWLEDGED

Bidder's Signature

A signed copy of this addendum is to be submitted as a part of the bid package for the subject project. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to Disqualification.

2016 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT

ADDENDUM #1
 SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS
 BASE BID

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS		
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS		
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS		
4	Landscaping Restoration	1	LS		
5	Asphalt Repair-2 inch mill (REVOCABLE)	6930	SF		
6	Asphalt Repair-6 inch mill (REVOCABLE)	2970	SF		
7	Soft Subgrade Repair (REVOCABLE)	2000	SF		
8	Remove Concrete (REVOCABLE)	1600	SF		
9	Remove Concrete Roadway	670	SF		
10	Remove Thermoplastic Striping	1	LS		
11	Class II Aggregate Base (REVOCABLE)	100	CY		
12	Concrete Curb Ramp (REVOCABLE)	1600	SF		
13	HMA (REVOCABLE)	230	TON		
14	Crack Seal	1	LS		
15	Microsurface	38400	SY		
16	12" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Line	440	LF		
17	12" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	42	LF		
18	Detail 13	100	LF		
19	Detail 21	590	LF		
20	Detail 23	680	LF		
21	Parallel Parking Stripes	52	EA		
22	4" White Thermoplastic Line (Parking)	780	LF		
23	Pavement Markings- Words, Symbols, and Arrows	270	SF		
24	Blue Reflector	4	EA		

PROJECT BASE BID TOTAL (IN NUMBERS) _____

PROJECT BASE BID TOTAL (IN WORDS) _____